21, this change in accounting policy has been applied retrospectively. Comparative figures for 2004 have

been restated (see note 3 for the financial impact).

3. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECT OF THE CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The effect of the changes in the accounting policies described in note 2 on the results for the current year

and prior year are as follows:

2005 2004

HK$’000 HK$’000

Gain arising from fair value changes of investment properties 22,400 –

Increase in deferred taxation liabilities in relation to

investment properties (3,920) –

Gains arising from fair value changes of derivative

financial instruments (1,071) –

Increase in net profit for the year 17,409 –

43HIGH FASHION INTERNATIONAL LIMITED • ANNUAL REPORT 2005

Notes to the Financial Statements:
For the year ended 31 December 2005

3. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECT OF THE CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (cont’d)

The cumulative effect of the application of the New HKFRSs on the balance sheet as at 31 December 2004

and 1 January 2005 are summarised below:

As at As at As at

31 December 31 December 1 January

2004 2004 2005

(originally stated) Adjustments (restated) Adjustments (restated)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Balance sheet items

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

Impact on HKAS 17

Property, plant and equipment 399,872 (44,928) 354,944 – 354,944

Prepaid lease payments – 44,928 44,928 – 44,928

Impact on HKAS 39

Investments in securities 13,793 – 13,793 (13,793) –

Available-for-sale investments – – – 13,793 13,793

Derivatives – – – 1,071 1,071

Impact of HK(SIC) – INT 21

Deferred tax liabilities 2,012 812 2,824 – 2,824

RESERVES

Capital reserve 6,061 – 6,061 (6,061) –

Investment properties revaluation

reserve 4,636 (812) 3,824 (3,824) –

Accumulated profits 301,392 – 301,392 10,956 312,348

Minority interests – 800 800 – 800

MINORITY INTERESTS 800 (800) – – –

HIGH FASHION INTERNATIONAL LIMITED • ANNUAL REPORT 200544

Notes to the Financial Statements:
For the year ended 31 December 2005

3. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECT OF THE CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (cont’d)

The financial effects of the application of New HKFRSs to the Group’s equity on 1 January 2004 are

summarised below:

Investment

properties

revaluation

reserve

HK$

As originally stated 3,359

Adoption of HK(SIC) – INT 21 deferred tax liabilities (588)

As restated 2,771

The Group has not early applied the following new standards, interpretations and amendments that have

been issued but are not yet effective as at 31 December 2005 (the “2006 New Standards”).